Res	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•		
FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATIO	06-01-1999	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
193	TRADE		Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab samings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner		101051198	Y Y	
Name of conveying party(les):	2.8.79	2. Name and address of recei		
	2.0 11	1	ER BAKING CORPORATE	
AmeriFoods Bakery Companies, Inc. 2060 Old Philadelphia Pike Lancaster, PA 17602		1		
		1	·	
	_	Street Address: 3220 W	Grand Avenue	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	AssociationUmited Partnership	Chy: Chicago	Slate:ILZIP:_60651	
☐ Corporation-State	·	[] individual(s) citizenshir	o	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? Yes No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· 	U General Partnership U Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	ILLINOIS :	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	. If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic representative	
Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate do:		
	Execution Date: October 13, 1998		iched? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No	
ninc p		1		
Application number(s) or registr A. Trademark Application No.(s)	alion number(s):	B. Trademark registra	tion No (e)	
7 Trademark Application (19)	A. Trademark Application No.(5)		10011110.(3)	
0/1999 SBURNS 00000064 1644544		1,644,544 1,628,519		
C:461 40.00 0P	Additional acceptance	Markada Mikara Marka		
E. Name and address of party to		ittached? Q Yes XXNo 6. Total number of applications	and	
concerning document should be	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		and 2	
Name: John C. Brez		,		
BREZINA & EHRLICH		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Dearborn_Tow	er	x⊠ Enclosed		
Suite 333		D A.Madaadaa ka ahaaa	and the adaption the property	
47 Woot	Dolle Stroot	☐ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
	Street Address: 47 West Polk Street		8. Deposit account number:	
Chicago	, IL 60605-2092	- <u> </u>		
City:	Slate:ZIP:	<u> </u>	page if paying by deposit accoun	
01/1999 MTHAI1 00000051 1644544	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	S	
-C:482 25.00 BP	•			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy	
John C. Brezin		u Ememo	Fobruary 4 1990	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	February 4, 1999	
	7	Total number of pages of	omprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not deta	ch this portion		
Mail documents to be made	orded with required cover sh	est information to:		
Wan documents to be rec-	•			
	Commissioner o Box Assignment	f Palents and Trademarks		
	Washington, D.C			
		heet is estimated to average a		
		ewing the document and gather heet. Send comments regarding		
to the U.S. Patent and	Frademark Office, Office	of information Systems, PK2-	1000C, Washington,	
D.C. 20231, and to the 6 Washington, D.C. 205	_	Budget, Paperwork Reduction	Project (0651-0011),	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0371

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AmeriFoods Bakery Companies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices located at 2060 Old Philadelphia Pike, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17602 ("Assignor") nunc pro tunc as of May 29, 1998 hereby confirms assignment, transfer, and conveyance to Rubschlager Baking Corporation, an Illinois Corporation located at 3220 West Grand Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60651 ("Assignee") any and all rights, title and interest Assignor may now have or has ever had in and to the trademarks identified below:

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	DATE OF ISSUANCE	
Wild's	1,644,544	May 14, 1991	
Lion Design	1,628,519	December 18,1990	

together with the identified trademark registrations therefor, and any goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

Date: October 13, 1998

AMERIFOODS BAKERY COMPANIES, INC.

By: Donne

Typed Name: Donald J. Long

Title: Executive Vice President

Accepted and acknowledged on this 19th day of October 1998 by

RUBSCHLAGER BAKING CORPORATION

By: Paul Rubschlager

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

Typed Name: Paul Rubschlager

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0372